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SSC Construction Inspection
Safety Findings/Stats

March 2020

This meeting has been cancelled
Due to the COVID-19 Outbreak and
Closure of SSC
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Contact Info:

NASA Safety
Matthew Scott Donna Dubuisson
matthew.r.scott@nasa.gov donna.a.dubuisson@nasa.gov
228-688-1537 228-688-1167
Construction Safety Construction Safety
Elizabeth Calantoni Neil Toupin
elizabeth.calantoni@nasa.gov neil.s.toupin@nasa.gov
228-688-1804 228-688-1109
B2 Test Stand Al Test Stand

http://constructionsafety.ssc.nasa.gov/
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mailto:neil.s.toupin@nasa.gov
mailto:matthew.r.scott@nasa.gov
mailto:kathy.a.cooper@nasa.gov
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Contact Info:

BASTION/SACOM Safety

Donald Smith, CHST Mark Bridenbeck, TES
donald.g.smith-1@nasa.gov mark.a.bridenbeck@nasa.gov
228-688-1085 phone 228-688-1732 phone
228-234-0639 Cell 228-313-0188 Cell

John Lindsay, CSP Will Davis
john.d.lindsay@nasa.gov william.b.davis@nasa.gov
228-688-2557 phone 228-688-3193 phone
288-688-3503 fax 228-688-3503 fax

http://constructionsafety.ssc.nasa.gov/
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Construction Safety Report:
01 March — 07 March 2020

Findings: 0

Level 1 Severity : 0

(Corrected on the spot)

Level 2 Severity : 0

(Corrective action documented)

Mishaps: 0 / Close Calls: 0
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Construction Safety Report:
08 March — 14 March 2020

Findings: 1

Level 1 Severity : 1

(Corrected on the spot)

*Sanitary Sewer Recapitalization Project: On March 10, 2020, two contractors were observed riding in their company
vehicle without wearing seatbelts. Ref: SPR 1600.1 (4.2 Item 5f). Drivers and passengers of all vehicles operating at SSC shall
use seat belts while the vehicle is in motion or in operation on SSC property. It is the duty of the operator of a vehicle to
ensure that seat belts are properly fastened prior to placing the vehicle in motion.

SHEtrak Id # 140773. Finding Closed.

Level 2 Severity : 0

(Corrective action documented)

Mishaps: 0 / Close Calls: 0
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Construction Safety Report:
15 March — 21 March 2020

Findings: 0

Level 1 Severity : 0

(Corrected on the spot)

Level 2 Severity : 0

(Corrective action documented)

Mishaps: 0 / Close Calls: 0
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Construction Safety Report:
22 March — 31 March 2020

Findings: 0

Level 1 Severity : 0

(Corrected on the spot)

Level 2 Severity : 0

(Corrective action documented)

Mishaps: 0 / Close Calls: 0



